
ORLZ-2288 CLUSIVE PARTS F =.= 
1. EX Mrt:1 ---228ortr lfiDI'All __ --LZ- ~ ----

38 

53 

(} 

48 
49 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Page 1 of4 

NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qty. 

r1 225-72853 POSITION CHANGE BASE ASM. 1 

r2 225-72804 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE BASE (1) 

r3 225-72903 POSITION CHANGE FITTING PLATE (1) 

r4 225-73307 STOPPER (1) 

r5 225-73406 MOUNTING ADJUSTMENT ARM (1) 

r6 225-73505 FITTING SCREW PACKING (1) 

r7 225-12701 SHAFT (1) 

r8 100-15360 LEVERASM. (1) 

r9 #01 100-16210 SHAFT (1) 

r10 #01 100-16319 SHAFT (1) 

r11 #01 100-16418 SHAFT (1) 

r 12 #01 I00-165I7 SHAFT (1) 

r13 100-I7I68 STOPPER ASM. (1) 

r I4 I00-17408 SPRING (1) 

r I5 IOO-I7606 IOIL SHIELD (1) 

jr I6 I IOO-I8000 NUT (I) 
lr I7 I 100-18I09 NUT STOPPER (1) 

r I8 BI430-761-000 ROLLER (I) 
r I9 B2608-76I-OOO HANDSTOPCRANKSHAFTBALL (I) 
r2o B2608-76I-OOO HANDSTOPCRANKSHAFTBALL (I) 
r2I MAT -02I 06000 SPRING (I) 
r22 NS-61503I 0-SP NUT I5/64-28 (I) 

r23 NS-615031 0-SP NUT 15/64-28 (I) 
r24 RC-01 0000 I-KP SNAP RING MIO (I) 
r25 RE-0200000-KO E-RING (1) 

r26 RE-0400000-KO E-RING4 (I) 
r21 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 (1) 

r28 SM-605I602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=I6 (1) 

r29 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5. 0 (1) 

1r3o SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 (3) 

r 31 WP-1 0206I6-SD WASHER (2) 

r32 WZ-0850302-KO WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 (3) 

r33 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER (I) 
r34 225-73I66 SCALE MOUNTING ASM. I 

r35 225-73158 SCALE FITTING PLATE COMPL (1) 
I I 

http://www.juki.co.jp/industrial/parts_e/vol1/1095-01/p002.htm 4/5/05 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lr36 I 225-73000 SCALE MOUNTING 

lr37 I SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2. 5 

rJs 225-68356 ARM SIDE COVER 

rJ9 225-73257 POSITION CHANGE LEVER COMPL. 

r4o 225-73208 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE LEVER 

r 41 SS-709041 0-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3. 5 

r42 WP-03 710 16-SD WASHER 3. 7X8Xl 

r4J 100-15907 LEVER STOPPER 

lr44 I 225-12602 KNOB 

r4s 225-68109 CAM COVER 

r46 225-68208 CAM COVER PACKING 

r41 SS-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO 

r48 225-67903 WINDOW PLATE 

r49 225-68000 WINDOW PLATE PACKING 

rso WP-1021016-SD WASHER 

r 51 WZ-1 05201 0-KP WAVED WASHER 

r52 WP-1 020616-SD WASHER 

r 53 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 

rs4 225-12107 KNOB 

r 55 #02 SS-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l4 

r56 #02 WS-05 1 0002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2Xl.3 

r57 #02 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl 

rs8 #03 M6094-3 50-AAL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. 

r59 #04 M6094-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM. 

NOTE() #01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

#02 . ... FOR LZ-2288-7 
#03 .... FOR LZ-2288-7 

NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING 
TO DESTINATIONS 

#04 .... FOR LZ-2288-7 
NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING 
TO DESTINATIONS 

LZ-2288-7 
LZ-2288-7 

LZ-2288-7 

* ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF LZ-2280 
LZ-2280 

http:/ /www.juki.eo.jp/industrial/parts_ e/voll /1095-0 llp002.htm 

Page 2 of4 

l_Q2_J 
(2) 

1 

1 

(I) 

(2) 

(2) 

(2) 

(1) 

1 

1 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4/5/05 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ 
LZ-2288~JfHIII.f.J -2288 

42 

65 

----~ 

I 
I 
I 

1 0 
I 

1 3 

6 
~A 14 

wrrh 
9 

46 

34 

1 2 1 1 

cb 6 
15 -8 0 8 • 

57 

47 

50-53 

r-~01---, ~ 
~-~ I cf54 
ly / 
L~/r 

62 (() 
44 I 

1 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Page 1 ot 4 

II NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qty. 

01 225-81409 THROAT PLATE 1 

02 #07 225-80864 PRESSER ASM. 1 

03 #07 100-55069 PRESSER A ASM. 1 

04 225-81508 FEED 1 

05 225-74156 ARM SHAFT OIL PIPE ASM. 1 

06 225-74107 ARM SHAFT OIL PIPE (1) 

07 B3527-552-000 RUBBER JOINT (2) 

08 225-74255 HEAD SUPPORT ROD ASM. 1 

09 225-86705 TIMING GAUGE ITJ 
010 173-48905 SOCKET SCREW KEYS ITJ 
011 T A-1 050504-RO RUBBER PLUG 1 

012 TA-0980502-RO RUBBER PLUG 4 

013 TA-0980502-RO RUBBER PLUG 2 

014 TA-1550902-RO PLUG 1 

015 TA-1701002-RO RUBBER PLUG 1 

016 TA-2200502-RO RUBBER PLUG 2 

017 #01 225-68851 CAMAASM. 1 

018 1#_02 225-68950 CAMBASM. 1 

019 #_03_ 225-69057 CAMCASM. 1 

020 #04 225-69156 CAMDASM. 1 

021 #05 225-69255 CAMEASM. 1 

022 #08 225-69354 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. F (1) 

023 #09 225-69453 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. G (1) 

024 #10 225-69552 !NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. H (1) 

025 til 225-69651 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. J (1) 

1 o26 11#12 1225-69750 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. K (1) 

1021 11#13 1225-69859 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. L (1) 

028 #O_Q 225-71103 CAMROLLERA (1) 

029 #06 225-71202 CAMROLLERB (1) 

030 #0§_ 225-71301 CAMROLLERC (1) 

031 #06 225-71400 CAMROLLERD (1) 

032 CS-140111A-TH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l4 W=l0.5 1 

033 SS-666071 0-TP SCREW 114-40 L=7 (2) 

1034 225-70006 CAMSHAFT 1 

035 225-70105 CAM SHAFT METAL A 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Page 2 ot 4 

036 225-70204 CAM SHAFT BUSHING, B 1 

037 #06 225-70303 ICAM SHAFT GEAR A 1 

038 ~ 225-70402 CAM SHAFT GEAR B 1 

039 1#_0_9 225-70501 CAM SHAFT GEAR B 1 

040 #06 225-70600 CAM SHAFT GEAR D 1 

041 225-70758 CAM HOLDER COMPL. 1 

042 225-70907 ICAMARM 1 

043 225-71509 DRIVING SHAFT 1 

044 225-71608 1 

045 225-71707 DRIVING SHAFT METAL B 1 

046 225-71806 DRIVING ARM 1 

047 225-71905 DRIVING ROD 1 

048 225-72457 WORM WHEEL COMPL. 1 

049 225-71004 ICAM ROLLER SHAFT 1 

050 #06 225-72002 !DRIVING PIN A 1 

051 it06 225-72101 DRIVING PIN B EB 052 #06 225-72200 DRIVING PIN C 

053 #06 225-72309 DRIVING PIN D 1 

054 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 2 

055 SS-866061 0-TP SCREW 114-40 L=6 4 

056 225-73802 SHAFT 1 

057 225-73901 FEEDER CHANGE LINK A 1 

058 #06 1100-53007 WORMASM. A 1 

059 #OQ 100-53106 WORMB 1 

060 #06 100-53205 WORM 1 

061 #06 100-53304 WORM 1 

062 CS-140111A-TH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14 W=10.5 2 

063 SS-666071 0-TP SCREW 114-40 L=7 (4) 

064 SM-6051402-TP SCREWM5X0.8 L=14 OJ 
065 SM -6051402-TP SCREWM5X0.8 L=14 3 

066 SM-8040402-TP SCREWM4X0.7 L=4 2 

067 SS-811 0422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 2 

068 SS-811 0422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 2 

,&69 SS-866081 0-TP SCREW 114-40 L=8 2 

070 SS-8661012-TP SCREW 2 

1071 I SS-9151740-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NOTE() #01 .... FOR LZ-2288A 

#02 .... FOR LZ-2288B 

#03 .... FOR LZ-2288C 

#04 .... FOR LZ-2288D 

#05 .... FOR LZ-2288E 

#06 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

#07 .... NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING 

TO DESTINATIONS 

#08 .... FOR LZ-2288F 

#09 .... FOR LZ-2288G 

#10 .... FOR LZ-2288H 

#11 .... FOR LZ-2288J 

#12 . . .. FOR LZ-2288K 

#13 .. .. FOR LZ-2288L 

TOP 

LZ-2288A 

LZ-2288B 

LZ-2288C 

LZ-2288D 

LZ-2288E 

LZ-2288F 

LZ-2288G 

LZ-2288H 

LZ-2288J 

LZ-2288K 

LZ-2288L 

Page 3 ot 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. SPECIFICATIONS 

f± til 

18& 

Pattern name 

:.I 
Part No . 

.u 
Part Name 

t1iiii'J. 
Max . z i gzag 

wi dth 

UIU 
Max. pattern 

width 

111- :lit I 
Number of 
s t Itches I or 
a pattern 

StItch 
pattern 

21\U 
Standard 
zIgzag 

4AU 
3 -s tap 
zigzag 

2 -s tap 
zigzag 

Standard 
acallop 

Lunetta 
acallop 

Conatant- Constant-
wid! h width 
ICatlop ICIII op 

22588851 22568950 22569057 22569156 22569255 225U354 22568453 

lii~IIA 
A 

Noodle 
rocking 
cam A 

B. 0 

2 

III'I;U 
B 

Needle 
rocking 
cam B 

B.O 

6 

1H:Jf' 
7.'i7r 

Btl nd 
o ll tch 

22589552 

111'1114 
H 

Needle 
rocking 
cam H 

8 . 0 

-

4 

("' ,~ .. ~ 

111•1114 
c 

Nee die 
rocking 
cam C 

B. 0 

1H:Jf 
J.'i7r 

Bli nd 
etl t ch 

22568851 

111'1114 
J 

Needle 
rock lng 
cam J 

8 . 0 

-

8 

t"' ,~ .. ~ 

111 11114 
D 

Needle 
rocking 
cam D 

B. O 

2. 4 

24 

III'IIIA 
E 

Needle 
r ockl ng 
cam e 

B. O 

3. B 

24 

lii'JhA 
F 

Noodle 
rocking 
cam F 

8 . 0 

3. 4 

111~114 
G 

Needle 
rocking 
cam G 

B. 0 

2 . 4 

12 

f .. :.. ~ .. :.. ( .. ;.. t .. ; .. 
. ~ .l .i ,j 
Loll Loll Loll Loll 

1'H:Jf' 1H:Jf' 
,.:;.,,. J.f7r 

Blind Blind 
stitch stitch 

22588750 22588859 

lti911A 111'1114 
K L 

Needle Noodle 
rocking rocking 
cam K cam L 

6 . 0 e. o 

- -

8 12 

("' ,~ .. t 
f: .. 

,: .. ( 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




